Cedar City, Utah

MUNICIPAL GENERAL ELECTION

November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

SUMMARY RESULTS REPORT

Statistics

Registered Voters - Total

Ballots Cast - Total

Voter Turnout - Total

TOTAL

17,834
7,071
39.65%

Cedar City Mayor
Vote For 1

STEVE NELSON

PHIL E. SCHMIDT

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

Cedar City Council
Vote For 2

RONALD RIDDLE

WALDO D. GALAN

KATHY A. LONG

R. SCOTT PHILLIPS

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

4,273
2,701
6,974
7,071

60.43%
38.20%
98.63%
100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %

2,723
3,822
1,342
4,842
12,729
14,142

19.25%
27.03%
9.49%
34.24%
90.01%
100.00%
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